

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7689/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2006 in SA No.1507/2006 of the
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

AMFORGE INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LML LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.
Ms. Khushnum, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr.Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neha Aggarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master